
Approved CART Contact Phone Email 

City of Alexandria JoAnna Fortin 

Corey Smedley 

703-746-5508 

703-746-5256 

jfortin@alexandriaanimals.org 

corey.smedley@alexandriava.gov 

Fluvanna County Captain David Wells 434-589-8211 dwells@fluvannasherrif.com 

Hampton Mary Holup 

Hui-Shan Walker 

757-727-1208 mary.holup@hampton.gov 

James City County Herb Siefken 

Sara Ruch 

609-425-3268 hsiefken@yahoo.com 

sara.ruch@jamescitycountyva.gov  

Louisa Anne Melle 540-872-8335 info@louisacart.org 

Roanoke City Amanda Martin 540-293-2134 amanda.martin@roanokeva.gov 

Rockingham/Harrisonburg Ann Reed 540-437-2671 animalcontrol@harrisonburgva.gov 

Virginia Beach Chris Pierce 

Eric Sutton 

757-385-6580 

757-646-0317 

policeVBcart@gmail.com 

eesutton@vbgov.com 

Wythe County Dr. Rebecca Beamer 276-223-1234 cacwytheville@gmail.com  
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